LEEDS October Meet 2018
John Charles Centre for Sport
27 & 28/10/2018 ,T@ §g§
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)
M Licence Number NE 181849

EVENT 101 Boys/Girls 13 Yrs/Over 400m IM

BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Elliott WATKINS 13 CoLeeds 5:12.63 427
50m 33.32 100m 1:11.59 150m 1:53.27 200m 2:33.28 250m 3:16.91 300m 4:00.60 350m 4:37.28 400m 5:12.63
33.32 38.27 41.68 40.01 43.63 43.69 36.68 35.35
2. Archie NEAVES 13 Ellesmere Co 5:12.92 426
50m 34.46 100m 1:15.74 150m 1:55.44 200m 2:34.55 250m 3:19.53 300m 4:03.78 350m 4:39.64 400m 5:12.92
34.46 41.28 39.70 39.11 44,98 44.25 35.86 33.28
3. Oliver COVILL 13  Ellesmere Co 5:15.66 415
50m 32.81 100m 1:13.46 150m 1:54.17 200m 2:34.16 250m 3:18.34 300m 4:02.85 350m 4:40.05 400m 5:15.66
32.81 40.65 40.71 39.99 4418 4451 37.20 35.61
George KNOWLES 13 Co Leeds DQ
BOYS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. George SMITH 14 Ellesmere Co 4:41.20 587
50m 28.49 100m 1:02.20 150m 1:37.61 200m 2:12.41 250m 2:51.27 300m 3:31.64 350m 4:07.09 400m 4:41.20
28.49 33.71 35.41 34.80 38.86 40.37 35.45 34.11
2. Charlie BROOME 14 Co Leeds 4:59.48 486
50m 31.92 100m 1:10.30 150m 1:48.10 200m 2:24.69 250m 3:07.02 300m 3:50.85 350m 4:26.18 400m 4:59.48
31.92 38.38 37.80 36.59 42.33 43.83 35.33 33.30
3. Samual NICHOLLS 14 Chesterfield 5.09.67 439
50m 33.14 100m 1:11.24 150m 1:52.87 200m 2:33.45 250m 3:15.70 300m 3:59.11 350m 4:34.80 400m 5:09.67
33.14 38.10 41.63 40.58 42.25 43.41 35.69 34.87
4. Finlay WILLIAMS 14 CoLeeds 5:16.45 412
50m 33.12 100m 1:13.03 150m 1:52.41 200m 2:31.57 250m 3:16.24 300m 4:02.15 350m 4:40.23 400m 5:16.45
33.12 39.91 39.38 39.16 44.67 45.91 38.08 36.22
5. Jack SENIOR 14 CoLeeds 5:18.60 403
50m 33.73 100m 1:12.67 150m 1:54.06 200m 2:34.16 250m 3:19.14 300m 4:41.90 350m - 400m 5:18.60
33.73 38.94 41.39 40.10 44,98 1:22.76 - 36.70
6. Harrison ASPINALL 14  Ellesmere Co 5:21.49 393
50m 31.48 100m 1:11.35 150m 1:52.98 200m 2:33.89 250m 3:19.02 300m 4:06.06 350m 4:44.07 400m 5:21.49
31.48 39.87 41.63 40.91 4513 47.04 38.01 37.42
7. Harrison LEE 14 Co Wakefield 5:22.43 389
50m 32.63 100m 1:11.81 150m 1:53.90 200m 2:34.20 250m 3:20.80 300m 4:08.91 350m 4:46.26 400m 5:22.43
32.63 39.18 42.09 40.30 46.60 48.11 37.35 36.17
8. Craig STOVIN 14 Ellesmere Co 5:25.43 378
50m 33.66 100m 1:13.04 150m 1:53.34 200m 2:32.58 250m 3:22.25 300m 4:12.48 350m 4:49.85 400m 5:25.43
33.66 39.38 40.30 39.24 49.67 50.23 37.37 35.58
BOYS 16 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name AaD Clu Time FINA Pt
1. Jamie BROOME 16 Co Leeds 4:54.42 511
50m 29.29 100m 1:04.02 150m 1:41.83 200m 2:18.71 250m 3:02.53 300m 3:47.27 350m 4:21.92 400m 4:54.42
29.29 34.73 37.81 36.88 43.82 4474 34.65 32.50
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Henrietta D’AMMASSA 13 Ellesmere Co 5:112.62 571
50m 31.90 100m 1:08.63 150m 1:48.61 200m 2:28.21 250m 3:14.30 300m 4:01.96 350m 4:38.80 400m 5:12.62
31.90 36.73 39.98 39.60 46.09 47.66 36.84 33.82
2. Amber DOWNHAM 13 Chesterfield 5:14.49 561
50m 31.91 100m 1:10.09 150m 1:50.27 200m 2:30.84 250m 3:15.13 300m 4:01.26 350m 4:38.53 400m 5:14.49
31.91 38.18 40.18 40.57 44.29 46.13 3r7.27 35.96
3. Maisie LEUCHARS 13 Bolton Metro 5:31.29 480
50m 32.80 100m 1:10.54 150m 1:53.35 200m 2:36.32 250m 3:25.11 300m 4:14.89 350m 4:53.59 400m 5:31.29
32.80 37.74 42.81 4297 48.79 49.78 38.70 37.70
4. Bethany SHUM 13 Bolton Metro 5:32.53 475
50m 35.27 100m 1:16.20 150m 1:57.02 200m 2:36.94 250m 3:26.70 300m 4:16.87 350m 4:55.73 400m 5:32.53
35.27 40.93 40.82 39.92 49.76 50.17 38.86 36.80
5. Alannah CARRUTHERS 13 Bolton Metro 5:40.85 441
50m 37.28 100m 1:23.28 150m 2:08.67 200m 2:52.01 250m 3:36.70 300m 4:23.68 350m 5:03.54 400m 5:40.85
37.28 46.00 45.39 43.34 44.69 46.98 39.86 37.31
6. Evie MURDOCH 13 CoLeeds 5:43.07 432
50m 35.00 100m 1:16.92 150m 2:01.39 200m 2:43.84 250m 3:33.43 300m 4:23.73 350m 5:04.21 400m 5:43.07
35.00 41.92 44.47 42.45 49.59 50.30 40.48 38.86
7. Grace WIGHTMAN-LOVE 13 Bolton Metro 5:46.00 421
50m 36.53 100m 1:23.09 150m 2:06.21 200m 2:47.67 250m 3:39.20 300m 4:30.54 350m 5:09.42 400m 5:46.00
36.53 46.56 43.12 41.46 51.53 51.34 38.88 36.58
8. Charlotte CLARKE 13 Co Leeds 5:50.63 405
50m 35.84 100m 1:18.09 150m 2:04.56 200m 2:49.14 250m 3:39.87 300m 4:30.31 350m 5:11.43 400m 5:50.63
35.84 42.25 46.47 4458 50.73 50.44 41.12 39.20
GIRLS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lola OKE 14 Ellesmere Co 5:13.67 565
50m 32.23 100m 1:10.49 150m 1:52.72 200m 2:32.76 250m 3:18.07 300m 4:02.89 350m 4:39.61 400m 5:13.67
3223 38.26 42.23 40.04 45.31 44.82 36.72 34.06
2. Georgia HEATH 14 Bolton Metro 5:33.14 472
50m 35.22 100m 1:17.27 150m 1:59.79 200m 2:41.92 250m 3:30.61 300m 4:20.10 350m 4:57.36 400m 5:33.14
35.22 42.05 42.52 4213 48.69 49.49 37.26 35.78
3. Ella SHAW 14 Ellesmere Co 5:37.77 453
50m 35.20 100m 1:17.70 150m 1:59.85 200m 2:41.20 250m 3:31.79 300m 4:23.38 350m 5:00.96 400m 5:37.77
35.20 42.50 42.15 41.35 50.59 51.59 37.58 36.81
4. Molly ROBERTS 14 Halifax 6:04.19 361
50m 39.62 100m 1:27.21 150m 2:15.45 200m 3:04.73 250m 3:51.80 300m 4:41.18 350m 5:23.31 400m 6:04.19
39.62 47.59 48.24 49.28 47.07 49.38 4213 40.88
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GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Imogen RHODES 15 Ellesmere Co 5:22.98 518
50m 35.10 100m 1:16.62 150m 1:56.18 200m 2:34.67 250m 3:22.80 300m 4:10.45 350m 4:47.29 400m 5:22.98
35.10 4152 39.56 38.49 4813 4765 36.84 35.69
2. Abbie BRENNAND 15 Bolton Metro 5:46.06 421
50m 39.79 100m 1:25.46 150m 2:10.06 200m 2:54.09 250m 3:41.73 300m 4:30.09 350m 5:08.81 400m 5:46.06
39.79 45.67 44.60 44.03 47.64 48.36 38.72 37.25




LEEDS October Meet 2018

John Charles Centre for Sport
27 & 28/10/2018
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)
w Licence Number NE 181849

EVENT 102 Boys/Girls 12 Yrs/Under 200m IM
BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Asher MAXFIELD 9 CoLeeds 3:10.84 189 4390  1:3200  2:29.64
2. Ethan COWELL 9 ColLeeds 3:14.21 179 4191 1:3050  2:30.31
3. George WOODS 9 CoLeeds 3:24.70 153 4546  1:4043  2:38.22
4. Zac JONES 9 CoLeeds 3:26.78 149 46.94  1:3514 24125
5. Joseph HALL 9 ColLeeds 3:31.93 138 5028  1:4433 24343
6. Albert PINDER 9 CoLeeds 3:33.59 135 4882  1:39.93  2:41.84
7. Jake NEAVES 9 Ellesmere Co 3:40.08 123 5363  1:48.07  2:50.39
8. Abdullah MOKHLISSE 9 ColLeeds 3:55.14 101 53.08 1:5150  3:02.29

Dexter ROSENBERG 9 CoLeeds DNC
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Oliver BROMPTON 10 Co Leeds 2:59.45 228 - 12243
2. Charlie HINSON 10 CoLeeds 3.02.57 216 4132 112668  2:21. 58
3. Oliver STEELE 10 Co Leeds 3:.04.07 211 3971 1:2653  2:24.69
4. Luke DYER 10 Co Leeds 3:05.53 206 3838  1:2344  2:25.00
5. Jack SEDDON 10 Bolton Metro 3:09.96 192 3084  1:26.98  2:30.09
6. Oliver GOODISON 10 Co Leeds 3:12.68 184 38.74  1:2809  2:29.20
7. Maxwell FORD 10 CoLeeds 3:24.19 154 48.08  1:4063  2:37.64
8. Matthew JAMES 10 CoLeeds 3:25.28 152 4551  1:34.86  2:39. 73
9. Joshua BARLOW 10 Co Leeds 3:27.23 148 4564  1:38.94

Callum RAVEN 10 Co Leeds DQ

Jack BAINBRIDGE 10 Chesterfield DQ

Isaac FOY 10 Co Leeds DQ
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Kourosh KHODAKHAH 11 Co Leeds 2:41.54 312 3591 111674  2:05.26
2. Harry SENIOR 11 Co Leeds 2:49.31 271 3642 111912 21171
3. Ellis LONGWORTH 11 Conwy 2:50.24 267 3574  1:21.77  2:09.93
4. Oliver WHITTLESTON 11 CoLeeds 2:51.52 261 3500 1:1767  2:15.00
5. Guy STOVIN 11 Ellesmere Co 2:53.00 254 3749  1:2098  2:14.65
6. Oliver CROOKS 11 Bolton Metro 2:53.07 254 3724  1:2427 21574
7. Thomas MILNER 11 CoLeeds 2:54.50 247 37.02 1:2202 2:15.68
8. James RAW 11 Ellesmere Co 2:55.47 243 3763 1:2353  2:16.60
9. Ellis ANDERSON 11 Llandudno 2:57.31 236 37.08 1:2095  2:16.13
10. Keiran HEPWORTH 11 CoLeeds 3.04.04 211 3825 1:27.78  2:23.85
11. Hari MONTGOMERY 11 Co Leeds 3:14.36 179 4313 1:3202  2:31.04
12. Luke MARTIN 11 Bolton Metro 3:22.67 158 4532  1:3799  2:3943
13. Mohamed NASHED 11 Conwy 3:28.56 145 4647  1:36.83  2:43.84

Sean DAVIES 11 Conwy DQ

James ADKIN 11 Co Leeds DQ
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Jack ASHTON 12 Bolton Metro 2:41.37 313 3597  1:17.07  2:03.80
2. Solomon HODGSON 12 CoLeeds 2:43.39 302 3589 1:18.78  2:08.58
3. JadIDRIS 12 ColLeeds 2:46.06 287 36.85 111974  2:09.27
4. Jacob LEE 12 Ellesmere Co 2:50.87 264 3553 111719 2:13.01
5. Nathan DULAY 12 CoLeeds 2:55.58 243 3747  1:2662  2:16.33
6. Jamie BROADHURST 12 ColLeeds 2:58.89 230 4260 1:28.10  2:19.10
7. Ashton DEES 12 CoLeeds 3:02.83 215 4114 12779 2:19.64
8. Ryan PRESCOTT 12 Bolton Metro 3:03.33 213 3976 1:2641  2:21.32
9. Loklan-Dax HUGHES 12 Bolton Metro 3:111.94 186 45.30 - -
10. Aaron SHELDON 12 Conwy 3:32.19 137 4566  1:39.49  2:43.99

Jake HUTCHINSON 12 Ellesmere Co DQ
GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Darcey CROSSLEY 9 Co Leeds 2:58.27 319 4030  1:2609  2:18.38
2. Sophie RAMSHAW 9 CoLeeds 3:.05.37 284 3994  1:2836  2:24.05
3. Hazel BLAIN 9 Coleeds 3:10.24 262 4568  1:33.01  2:27.50
4. Millie THRELFALL 9 CoLeeds 3:13.67 249 4297  1:3124  2:30.34
5. Scarlett HUTCHINSON-TH 9 Bolton Metro 31714 236 4577  1:3491  2:3165
6. Lucy MCBRIDE 9 Ellesmere Co 3:40.65 168 5713  1:4999  2:53.67
7. Caitlyn SMITH 9 CoLeeds 3:44.33 160 5152 14757  2:51.16
8. Ellie AKHTAR 9 CoLeeds 3:45.03 158 5348  1:50.01 2:53.25
9. Emma COULSON 9 Bolton Metro 3:46.12 156 5065 1:4824  2:55.94
10. Saskia LOCKLEY 9 Ellesmere Co 3:48.32 152 58.81  1:56.26  2:58.57
11. Freya COTTERILL 9 CoLeeds 3:50.58 147 5222  1:4891  2:54.37
12. Kadie WATERSTON 9 Coleeds 3:51.96 144 4881  1:48.08  2:56.58
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. CiciNOSS 10 Ellesmere Co 2:42.26 423 35.00 1:17.27  2:05.02
2. Lauren LILLEY 10 Co Leeds 2:53.36 347 - - -
3. Evie HARRIS 10 CoLeeds 2:53.51 346 3015 1:2197  2:14.69
4. Hannah SMITH 10 CoLeeds 2:57.86 321 - - -
5. Charlotte SHAW 10 CoLeeds 2:58.67 317 4029 1:23.35  2:18.35
6. lzzy SYKES 10 CoLeeds 3.01.41 303 4196  1:2962  2:2043
7. Lucia DUNHILL 10 Co Leeds 3:03.54 292 4011 12917  2:2052
8. Millie WILLIAMS 10 CoLeeds 3.04.48 288 4091  1:29.34  2:19.59
9. Charlotte MORETON 10 CoLeeds 3.05.94 281 3054  1:2542  2:23.88
10. Erin HEALY 10 Co Leeds 3:06.52 278 4272 12763  2:24.34
11. Samantha KNOWLES 10 CoLeeds 3.07.13 276 4110  1:27.73 22442
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CITY COUNCIL

12. Alex NEWTON Co Leeds

13. Maisie WRIGHT Co Leeds

14. Gabriella BURNETT Co Wakefield

15. Matilda ASHCROFT Co Leeds

16. Ruby ELLIS Co Leeds

17. Eva HEWER Co Leeds

18. Lola ONEILL Co Leeds

19. Ava PROCTOR Co Leeds
Erin PHILLIPS Conwy
Amelia CALLAGHAN Co Leeds
Pheanie BANKS Co Leeds
Emma WOOD Co Leeds

GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A Club

1. Anna ASHCROFT Co Leeds

2. Lisa BARZAGHI Bolton Metro

3. Mischa COMRIE Co Leeds

4. Millie WELLS Ellesmere Co

5. Maizie RICHARDSON Conwy

6. Christina BLACK Co Leeds

7. Grace MILNER Co Leeds

8. Ruby SWINNEY Bolton Metro

9. Maeve CARROLL Co Leeds

10. Jess BATTY
11. Bailey PEEL
12. Erin THORN
13. Mae JOHNSTONE
14. Rhea SMITH
15. Evangeline STACEY
16. Rae QUAYLE
17. Ella FENWICK
18. Naomi MCMANUS
19. Ciara CUST

Eve LAWSON

Bolton Metro
Bolton Metro
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Bolton Metro
Chesterfield
Bolton Metro
Conwy

Co Leeds

GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
Katie HALE

Asha TURNER-TARR

Prue NOSS
Abigail HEALD

Megan BURNELL
Neve PRIOR
Jess WIDDOWSON

Brooke ILLINGWORTH

10. Mandy SIHLANGU
11. Ella PROCTOR
12. Grace HYDE

13. Amy MORRIS

14. Libby DAVIDSON
15. Tegan FLETCHER
16. Lucie TURNER
17. Georgia FINNEY
18. Hannah DEMPSEY
19. Ellie-Jo HADFIELD

1

2

3

4,

5. Eleanor BROUGHTON
6.

7

8

9

Club
Ellesmere Co
Ellesmere Co
Ellesmere Co
Co Leeds
Ellesmere Co
Co Leeds
Bolton Metro
Co Leeds
Ellesmere Co
Ellesmere Co
Co Leeds
Bolton Metro
Bolton Metro
Chesterfield
Co Wakefield
Co Leeds
Bolton Metro
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
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272
254
239
212
203
174
160
149

FINA Pt

466
415
413
373
361
360
352
345
344
340
334
312
301
286
268
241
233
181
156

FINA Pt

531
497
451
438
427
418
409
406
403
396
359
338
330
327
311
288
280
242
210

42.10
43.05

41.99
43.85
49.51
54.60
54.56

50
33.50
34.53
35.75
34.31
37.31
37.25

36.36
37.29
36.43
37.94
40.55
43.63
39.34
40.76
44.69
46.03
4517
50.80

50
32.19
33.22
33.85
34.05
35.78
35.68
37.28
35.07
33.71
35.80
37.09
37.66
39.06
40.30
38.71
36.58
41.69
48.75
47.39




LEEDS October Meet 2018
John Charles Centre for Sport

27 & 28/10/2018
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)

SWIMMING

Licence Number NE 181849

EVENT 103 Boys/Girls 13 /Over 100m Breaststroke

BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group Full Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Oliver COVILL 13 Ellesmere Co 1:13.22 438 34.16
2. George KNOWLES 13 CoLeeds 1:15.11 405 35.82
3. William BACON 13 CoLeeds 1:22.24 309 38.54
4. Rhys RIDDIFORD 13 CoLeeds 1:22.57 305 39.58
5. Carter LOCKLEY 13 Ellesmere Co 1:25.56 274 39.69
6. Henry FIRTH 13 CoLeeds 1:26.14 269 40.90
7. Joshua BROMPTON 13 CoLeeds 1:33.02 213 43.07
8. Guillermo SIERRA VILLE 13 Chesterfield 1:33.78 208 43.52
9. Jenson MCGLYNN 13 Bolton Metro 1:50.18 128 50.68
BOYS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Isaac HALL 14  Ellesmere Co 1:15.54 398 34.90
2. Harrison ASPINALL 14  Ellesmere Co 1:18.22 359 36.09
3. Jacob WASSELL 14 Rotherham Mo 1:20.90 324 37.25
BOYS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Alexander ROSSER-BARNE 15 Ellesmere Co 1:11.96 461 33.29
2. William NIAINGOO 15 Bolton Metro 1:15.00 407 35.18
3. Thomas MACKIE 15 Chesterfield 1:15.63 397 35.08
4. Scott PAYNTER 15 Bolton Metro 1:16.10 390 36.13
BOYS 16 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Jake LAMBERT 17 CoLeeds 1:04.96 627 30.41
2. Ayotobi LAGUDA 16  Ellesmere Co 1:06.25 591 31.66
3. Matthew YEOMANS 16 CoLeeds 1:08.21 541 32.46
4. Jacob ELLIOTT 16 Ellesmere Co 1:08.47 535 32.11
5. Huw HILLSON 16 Ellesmere Co 1:10.92 482 32.55
6. Christopher HOOPER 17 Ellesmere Co 1:11.86 463 32.77
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Evie FLOATE 13 Ellesmere Co 1:18.32 504 36.88
2. Alannah CARRUTHERS 13 Bolton Metro 1:21.30 451 37.34
3. Scarlett STRATHIE 13 Co Wakefield 1:22.54 431 37.33
4. Henrietta D’AMMASSA 13  Ellesmere Co 1:23.42 417 39.73
5. Ceri WATSON 13 Conwy 1:24.30 404 39.80
6. KeiraLEE 13  Ellesmere Co 1:25.46 388 39.82
7. Olivia WAWRZYNIAK 13 Chesterfield 1:27.80 358 41.41
8. Bethany SHUM 13 Bolton Metro 1:28.18 353 41.74
9. Callie WOOD 13 Bolton Metro 1:30.01 332 42.38
10. Charlotte BRYAN 13 Co Wakefield 1:31.03 321 43.01
11. Eva BALDWIN 13 Bolton Metro 1:33.92 292 45.08
GIRLS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Sophie BAKER 14 Chesterfield 1:16.29 546 36.03
2. Ella SHAW 14  Ellesmere Co 1:22.57 430 38.32
3. Grace JAMES 14 Rotherham Mo 1:23.62 414 38.55
4. Katie DEMPSEY 14 Chesterfield 1:28.87 345 42.16
5. Poppy JONES 14 Conwy 1:32.67 304 43.15
6. Elise SUDWORTH 14 Bolton Metro 1:33.69 294 4417
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. EllaPOTTS 15 CoLeeds 1:15.42 565 36.14
2. Emily NICHOLLS 15  Chesterfield 1:19.54 481 3743
3. Summer BEST 15 Conwy 1:19.88 475 37.67
4. Laura BROADBENT 15 Chesterfield 1:20.15 470 37.37
5. Sophie CROOKS 15 Bolton Metro 1:25.88 382 40.33
6. Abbie BRENNAND 15 Bolton Metro 1:27.27 364 41.28
GIRLS 16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Maya ERZAN-ESSIEN 17 Bolton Metro 1:18.56 500 36.88
2. Jessica JONES 16 Conwy 1:20.46 465 37.79
Morgan KING 16  Birmham Uni DNC




LEEDS October Meet 2018
John Charles Centre for Sport

27 & 28/10/2018
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)

SWIMMING

Licence Number NE 181849

EVENT 104 Boys/Girls 12 /lUnder 100m Backstroke

BOYS 09 Yrs Age GroupD Full Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Ethan COWELL Co Leeds 1:28.64 168 43.27
2. Asher MAXFIELD 9 ColLeeds 1:32.12 149 4544
3. Jake NEAVES 9 Ellesmere Co 1:38.32 123 49.08
4. Joseph HALL 9 CoLeeds 1:39.10 120 48.36
5. Albert PINDER 9 ColLeeds 1:41.61 111 49.71
6. George WOODS 9 CoLeeds 1:45.86 98 51.52
7. Abdullah MOKHLISSE 9 CoLeeds 1:51.15 85 52.04
Dexter ROSENBERG 9 ColLeeds DNC
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Charlie HINSON 10 Co Leeds 1:21.30 217 40.03
2. Oliver STEELE 10 Co Leeds 1:24.50 194 41.00
3. Luke DYER 10 Co Leeds 1:26.48 181 4243
4. lsaac FOY 10 Co Leeds 1:31.70 151 44.21
5. Joshua BARLOW 10 Co Leeds 1:33.15 144 4518
6. Zachary CROWTHER 10 Co Leeds 1:36.35 130 46.53
7.  Maxwell FORD 10 CoLeeds 1:39.00 120 48.21
8. Jacob BOGGON 10 Co Leeds 1:51.35 84 53.35
George CARRY 10 Co Leeds DQ
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Harry SENIOR 11 Co Leeds 1:18.00 246 38.07
2. James RAW 11 Ellesmere Co 1:20.42 225 39.30
3. Guy STOVIN 11 Ellesmere Co 1:20.56 223 38.39
4. Ellis ANDERSON 11 Llandudno 1:21.28 218 39.56
5. Keiran HEPWORTH 11 CoLeeds 1:28.39 169 42.87
6. James ADKIN 11 CoLeeds 1:31.82 151 44,97
7. Sean DAVIES 11 Conwy 1:34.11 140 45.33
8. Mohamed NASHED 11 Conwy 1:38.47 122 47.28
9. Luke MARTIN 11 Bolton Metro 1:38.71 121 47.03
10. Aarush SHINDE 11 CoLeeds 1:42.79 107 47.58
Theodore ROSENBERG 11 Co Leeds DNC
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Jake HUTCHINSON 12 Ellesmere Co 1:09.72 345 33.79
2. Jacob LEE 12 Ellesmere Co 1:13.10 299 35.31
3. Jack ASHTON 12 Bolton Metro 1:14.56 282 37.05
4. Jamie BROADHURST 12 CoLeeds 1:21.28 218 40.41
5. Ashton DEES 12 ColLeeds 1:26.56 180 42.82
6. Nathan DULAY 12 CoLeeds 1:28.10 171 4251
7. Aaron SHELDON 12 Conwy 1:43.34 106 49.94
GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Darcey CROSSLEY 9 Co Leeds 1:25.37 267 4143
2. Megan TRAVIS 9 ColLeeds 1:29.61 231 42.58
3. Sophie RAMSHAW 9 Coleeds 1:31.21 219 4411
4. Scarlett HUTCHINSON-TH 9 Bolton Metro 1:32.94 207 4451
5. Lucy MCBRIDE 9 Ellesmere Co 1:38.61 173 47.95
6. Ellie AKHTAR 9 ColLeeds 1:41.51 159 49.72
7. Saskia LOCKLEY 9 Ellesmere Co 1:42.21 156 50.43
8. Isabel HANDLEY 9 CoLeeds 1:43.66 149 51.40
9. Emma COULSON 9 Bolton Metro 1:47.66 133 50.91
10. Olivia PAINE 9 ColLeeds 1:49.81 125 52.30
11. Kadie WATERSTON 9 ColLeeds 1:50.78 122 53.56
Erin NEWTON 9 ColLeeds DQ
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Clu Time FINA Pt 50
1. CiciNOSS 10 EIIesmere Co 1:15.85 381 37.06
2. Emma WOOD 10 Co Leeds 1:19.11 336 39.02
3. Evie HARRIS 10 CoLeeds 1:20.23 322 39.13
4. lzzy SYKES 10 Co Leeds 1:20.37 321 39.32
5. Charlotte SHAW 10 Co Leeds 1:20.52 319 38.54
6. Lauren LILLEY 10 Co Leeds 1:24.36 277 42.05
7. Alex NEWTON 10 CoLeeds 1:25.32 268 41.11
8. Erin HEALY 10 CoLeeds 1:26.54 257 42.48
9. Charlotte MORETON 10 CoLeeds 1:27.42 249 42.29
10. Millie WILLIAMS 10 CoLeeds 1:28.12 243 42.90
11. Samantha KNOWLES 10 CoLeeds 1:28.83 237 43.14
12. Maisie WRIGHT 10 CoLeeds 1:29.28 234 43.99
13. Pheanie BANKS 10 CoLeeds 1:30.10 227 44.12
14. Matilda ASHCROFT 10 CoLeeds 1:30.98 221 4403
15. Lucia DUNHILL 10 CoLeeds 1:32.15 212 45.09
16. Isobella MEDIRATTA 10 CoLeeds 1:32.68 209 45.04
17. Charlotte PEDLEY 10 CoLeeds 1:37.14 181 45.27
18. Amelie ANDREASEN 10 CoLeeds 1:38.55 174 46.89
19. Ruby ELLIS 10 CoLeeds 1:39.92 167 49.64
20. Lola ONEILL 10 CoLeeds 1:42.24 155 50.14
21. EvaHEWER 10 CoLeeds 1:42.37 155 49.95
22. Ava PROCTOR 10 Co Leeds 1:46.41 138 51.30
Amelia CALLAGHAN 10 CoLeeds DNC




LEEDS October Meet 2018

John Charles Centre for Sport
27 & 28/10/2018

(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)

s Leeds

CITY COUNCIL

SWIMMING ;

L oupe Licence Number NE 181849
GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group Full Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Lisa BARZAGHI 11 Bolton Metro 1:15.24 391 3719
2. Harriet EDGE 11 Conwy 1:15.30 390 36.26
